
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader





































Meeting Minutes 


1 | P a g e  
 


Date: May 10, 2022 10:00am 


Attendees: Perry Neufeld, Adam McDonald, Don Janzen, Bridget Mearns, Brad Schmidtke, Bud 
Hogeweide, Darwin Juell, Doug Kaupp, Byron Buzunis, Lisa Sutherland and Janet Gutsell 


Meeting #3 – Project Scope, Estimates and Timing 


Project List 


• Working with the same list we have been for a while 
• Typically, just add or remove one or two projects based on updated data 
• Arterial Stage 1 or 2, Intersection Type, Water, Sanitary, Storm, Project total, project year, 


Status, notes 
• Projects in Purple – Approved CIP (4 Year) Values are adjusted for time (3.1% inflation) 
• Projects in Blue – CIP (10 Year) – values are adjusted for time (3.1% inflation) 
• All other projects are in 2019 values 
• CIP is the plan for spending money and the Offsite Levy is the funding source for certain 


projects.  C-O and E-O projects are funded from the offsite levy 
• Once the projects have been set through the offsite levy review then they well be 


brought forward to the CIP process. 
• City Council wants to approve the 4-year budget to align with the CIP  
• Offsite Levy review is intended to be completed one year before the CIP so that our 


projects are ready to go into the CIP vetting process 
• As soon as the CIP is approved any project change needs to go back to council and Staff 


has committed to going to BILD with any proposed changes 
• If a project is delayed in the past it hasn’t gone to council especially if 100% of the 


funding is from the offsite 
• Now is the point we look at projects in the near future based on the current growth rate 
• Two components: 


o Developer need (either earlier or later) – i.e. Metis Trail extension to Coalbrook 
Gate – done at the same time the developer constructed Coalbrook Gate 


o Growth requirements – i.e. Walsh Drive Sewer – Doing flow monitoring to see 
what the system capacity is at 


Projects Discussed 


• Arterial road intersections – Previously when most intersections were signalized the 
developer would be responsible for connecting to the arterial road and any intersection 
improvements required.  Current practice is to build the ultimate roundabout.  Station 
Gate at Metis intersection, propose Developer pays the difference between a stage 1 
intersection and the ultimate roundabout.  Developer pays both local and offsite costs.  If 
the project benefits all developers then the cost is offsite, if it isn’t then the cost belong 
to the developer. 







Meeting Minutes 


2 | P a g e  
 


• Shift principle so that the offsite levy pays for the ultimate arterial intersection no matter 
when the Developer gets there.   


• Look at how we refer to it, perhaps keep it out of the CIP so that it could be built by the 
developer and reimbursed by the levy instead of going through the CIP process and city 
procurement process 


• Some CIP projects may need to change years.  Do we want to make some changes? 
o This process won’t be in alignment with the timing for the 2026 CIP discussion 


that is currently underway 
• EO-1 – West Siphon Screen Relocation – This services most of the sewage from the west 


side.  This project has already been delayed +10 years because we built the sewer in 
Metis Trail which diverted the sewage north for development west of Metis. Now this 
work is required and must be done 


• EO-2 – 28th St Watermain Loop – Currently 2028.  This project provides redundancy for 
Cavendish and Sherring.  This is in the 10-year window.  We will keep it as is unless 
increased development in Sherring moves this forward. 


• CO-2 – N. Scenic Dr. Uplands to Grace Dainty.  Previous discussion was to extend N. 
Scenic north to 44th but since the development in BW2 hadn’t started this was delayed.  
Growth in Legacy and BW1 has put more traffic south of Grace Dainty.  Currently in 2024 
just to Grace Dainty.  Transportation is okay delaying it to 2028 


• Second stage of CO-2, Grace Dainty to 44th, During growth discussions we pushed 
Royalview out until 2030.  Transportation said that 6 phases of development could be 
handled by the current road so this could be pushed out to 2036 from the current date 
of 2031 


• CO-1 – Intersection at 26th and N. Scenic.  Currently at 2027 but the warrant is currently 
higher but ¾ of the project is funded from basic capital so it may be harder to move it 
forward.  


• CO-3 – Walsh Drive – Monitoring the existing sewage because there is some infiltration 
assumed in the Model, this project is both the sewer and the road because the 
excavation of the pipe destroys the road.  Currently in 2025 and 2026.  There is some 
storm but there isn’t a trunk main in Walsh.  This is a critical piece of infrastructure for 
the west side and this project has been delayed during previous reviews. 


• CO-4 – Preliminary design of University Drive Walsh to Highway currently in 2025, okay 
to delay to 2029 


• CO-5 – University Drive – Walsh to Highway (two projects underground and 
transportation), currently in 2029, move to 2031  


• CO-6 – Metis trail – Coalbrook to Greatbear, currently in 2028, brings Metis to new 
Firehall.  Underground and Transportation.  Move to 2032 


• CO-7 – Upgrade 26th Ave.  Currently 2029.  Tied to EO-3 – deep sewer 
• CO-8 – 28th St N – Kodiak to Blackwolf Blvd, currently in 2030.  Wait for next cycle, TMP 


and change to an intersection improvement.   







Meeting Minutes 


3 | P a g e  
 


• EO-3 (need to adjust map and project cost, west end was done with N. Siphon project, 
almost to 13th St), 4 (2031 – issue with lack of planning and fragmented land ownership 
north of highway), 5 & 6 – All relate to SE servicing, 2029-31 


• EO-7 – Outfall for Royalview – Currently in 2030.  Move to 2035 
• EO-8 – Chinook Outfall – Currently in 2030 – Move to 2031-32 
• Move the remaining projects based on the changes in the growth forecast maps 
• Functional design for Chinook trail – project being done by LEU 


o Alberta Utility wanted a transmission line connecting the substations in WLEC and 
Greatbear.  Direct line is down Metis Trail but there are a number of existing 
constraints.  If they use Chinook Trail they need to determine the alignment first, 
AUC requires two options and then they will decide on the best route.  Cost of 
any ROW required by the transmission line, costs may be deferred by the utility. 


• Byron wants to convene a group to talk about the process of reviewing the arterial road 
width discussion. 


Next Meeting: Review the levy rates based on the changed discussed in Meeting #2 & #3.  City 
staff will do the work updating the project list, modified growth maps, cash flow graph (2019 
and now) and updated levy rates. 








per Unit Costs
Arterial Roads Stage 1 Thru Lanes meter 3,600            Underground Estima       Roads include lights, pathways, Road storm
Arterial Roads Stage 2 Thru Lanes meter 4,100            
Stage 1 Intersection ea 400,000        Average o     Estimates should include sufficient funds for detailed design and construction supervision
Stage 2 Intersection ea 600,000        
Round About ea 850,000        
Purchase of Land for Arterials Usually done at ate time of opportunity. Not easily calculated for each location.
Deep Storm / San Sewer more than 8 m meter 3,000            
Storm / San Sewer Less than 8 m meter 1,800            
Water Distribution Lines meter 800                
Contingency 20% Approved CIP


With Inflation in Book
Arterial 
Roads 


Arterial 
Roads 


Round 
About Int. Roads Water San San Sewer Storm Storm 


Map Number Project CIP Page Description Stage 1 Stage 2 Estimate Water Estimate 2-8m 8+m Estimate 2-8 m 8+m Estimate Total 2019 COST Year Status Note


West- south49 Metis Trail 0 Temple Blvd W to Coalbrook Gate W Underground -$                              0$                      900 1,944,000$              -$                          2,800,000$                2022 Proposed 
In Progress, $6.9 million approved in CIP $4.1 has 
been borrowed


West3 West Siphon Screen Relocation EO-1 West Siphon Screen Relocation Year 1 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          960,403$                   2023 Proposed 
West2 West Siphon Screen Relocation EO-1 West Siphon Screen Relocation Year 2 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          990,176$                   2024 Proposed 
North68 N Scenic Dr CO-2 Uplands Blvd to Grace Dainty Rd  Stage 1 450 1 0 2,964,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,453,000$                2024 Proposed 


West- south158 Metis Trail CO-* Intersection Metis Trail and Station Gate 1 480,000$                0$                      -$                               -$                          480,000$                   2025 Proposed 


Possibly needs to be added to CIP. Shared cost 
between Offsite and Developer. (This is the 
Offsite costs)


West- north26 Walsh Dr CO-3 University Dr W to Metis Tr W Underground -$                              1100 880,000$         600 500 3,096,000$              600 500 3,096,000$         8,705,000$                2025 Proposed 
West- north17 University Dr N CO-4 Walsh Dr W to Hwy 3 Interchange Design 0 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          557,000$                   2026 Proposed we need a design value


West- north25 Walsh Dr CO-3 East of West Side Dr W to Metis Tr W Stage 2 1000 1 2 6,900,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,544,000$                2026 Proposed 
We need to relook at the limits of these projects 
based on the Outline Plans


North155 N Scenic Dr CO-1
26 Ave and Scenic Dr intersection improvement, talk 
to Byron to finalize value and year 1.25 1,275,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          395,000$                   2027 Proposed CIP Approved


North83 28 ST N EO-2 Kodiak Gate to Blackwolf Blvd N Underground -$                              400 320,000$         0 -$                               -$                          505,428$                   2028 Proposed Only water loop Cip approved
West- south50 Metis Trail CO-6 Coalbrook Gate W to Greatbear Blvd W Stage 1 700 1 3,504,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,612,000$                2028 Proposed 


West- south51 Metis Trail CO-6 Coalbrook Gate W to Greatbear Blvd W Underground -$                              0$                      700 1,512,000$              -$                          1,990,122$                2028 Proposed 
North90 26 AVE N CO-7 23 St N to N Scenic Dr Stage 2 1200 3 7,344,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,983,000$                2029 Proposed Must coordinate with SE Trunk


South145 SE Regional Lift Station EO-3
26 Avenue N - 23 St N to Stafford Regional Trunk as 
part of twinning -$                              0$                      700 220 2,304,000$              -$                          3,127,000$                2029 Proposed Coordinate with North 90


West- north18 University Dr N CO-5 Walsh Dr W to WLEC Commercial Access Stage 1 600 2 3,552,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,820,140$                2029 Proposed Not likely to need anything until we reach Bridge Dr


West- north19 University Dr N CO-5 Walsh Dr W to WLEC Commercial Access Underground -$                              600 480,000$         400 200 1,584,000$              600 1,296,000$         4,689,865$                2029 Proposed 


North4
Storm Trunk and Outfall serving n of 44 aver, 
installed west of 13 St EO-7


From Outfall at river to 13 St and along 44 Ave to 28 St 
and along 28 St for 400m -$                              0$                      -$                               1500 5,400,000$         7,555,000$                2030 Proposed Includes oversize credit portion through Royalview


North81 28 ST N CO-8 Kodiak Gate to Blackwolf Blvd N Stage 1 900 1 1 5,388,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          7,538,291$                2030 Proposed Approved CIP
South143 SE Regional Lift Station EO-6 SE Lift Station Phase 1 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          8,395,000$                2030 Proposed Need lift station estimate


South144 SE Regional Lift Station EO-5
Regional Trunk Along 28 St N From 2 Ave N to 14 Ave 
N -$                              0$                      1800 500 5,688,000$              -$                          9,270,000$                2030 Proposed Coordinate with North 80


South146 SE Regional Lift Station EO-4 SE Gravity Sewer Parkside Dr S to 24 Ave S -$                              0$                      1800 6,480,000$              -$                          9,066,000$                2030 Proposed 
West5 Extreme West storm outfall EO-8 Chinook outfall -$                              0$                      -$                               1400 5,040,000$         7,051,000$                2030 Proposed 
North157 N Scenic Dr CO-2 Grace Dainty Rd to 44 Ave Stage 1 900 1 1 5,388,000$             0$                      -$                               350 756,000$            8,862,000$                2031 Proposed CIP Approved
South147 SE Regional Lift Station EO-4 SE Gravity Main 51 St S - 24 Ave S to 33 Ave S -$                              0$                      1200 4,320,000$              -$                          6,044,000$                2031 Proposed 
South148 SE Regional Lift Station SE Gravity Main 33 Ave S to 44 Ave S -$                              0$                      700 1,512,000$              -$                          1,512,000$                2032 Proposed 


West- north28 Walsh Dr Metis Tr W to 400m W of Metis Tr W Underground 0 -$                              0$                      400 864,000$                  400 864,000$            1,728,000$                2032 Proposed Delete this project
North60 43 ST N 9 Ave N to 26 Ave N Stage 1 & 2 800 800 1 2 9,372,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          9,372,000$                2033 Proposed Moved from 2045 No UG
West- north27 Walsh Dr Metis Tr W to 400m W of Metis Tr W Stage 2 400 0 1,968,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          1,968,000$                2033 Proposed 
West- central57 Metis Trail Whoop-up Dr W to Caledonia Blvd W Stage 2 700 2 3,984,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,984,000$                2034 Proposed 


West- north7 Garry Dr. W Garry Station Port W to Homestead Blvd W Stage 1 370 1 2,078,400$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,078,400$                2034 Proposed 


West- north8 Garry Dr. W
Garry Station Port W to Homestead Blvd W 
Underground -$                              370 296,000$         370 799,200$                  -$                          1,095,200$                2034 Proposed 


North80 28 ST N
 from 5th Ave including intersection to 9th including 
intersection 1200 2 6,864,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,864,000$                2035 Proposed Done after SE Sewer in this area


West- south16 University Dr S Sunridge Blvd W to Canyons Parkway W Stage 2 800 2 4,416,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,416,000$                2036 Proposed 
South151 SE Storm Outfall SE Regional Storm outfall and trunk -$                              0$                      0 0 -$                               2500 500 7,200,000$         7,200,000$                2037 Proposed 
North70 N Scenic Dr 44 Ave N to 400 m Past 44 Ave Stage 1 400 1 2,208,000$             0$                      -$                               0 -$                          2,208,000$                2038 Proposed 
North71 N Scenic Dr 44 Ave N to 400 m Past 44 Ave Underground -$                              0 0$                      400 864,000$                  400 864,000$            1,728,000$                2038 Proposed Storm part of North 4


West- north20 University Dr N
WLEC Commercial Access  to Hwy 3 Interchange Stage 
1 1000 1 4,800,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,800,000$                2039 Proposed 


West- north21 University Dr N
WLEC Commercial Access to Hwy 3 Interchange 
Underground -$                              1000 800,000$         1000 2,160,000$              1000 2,160,000$         5,120,000$                2039 Proposed 


North91 26 AVE N 34 St N to 43 St N Stage 2 1000 2 5,880,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,880,000$                2042 Proposed 
West- central58 Metis Trail Caledonia Blvd W to Garry Dr W Stage 2 1400 3 7,488,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          7,488,000$                2043 Proposed 
North73 N Scenic Dr 400 m Past 44 Ave to Cemetery Stage 1 400 1 2,748,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,748,000$                2044 Proposed 
North74 N Scenic Dr 400 m Past 44 Ave to Cemetery Underground -$                              0 0$                      400 864,000$                  400 864,000$            1,728,000$                2044 Proposed 


Offsite Funded project list to 2083







North158 28 ST N 9th Avenue to 18th Ave N. Design & Constr Stage 1 & 2 1200 2 6,864,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,864,000$                2044 Proposed Done after SE Sewer in this area
South100 10 Ave S 13 St S to MMD S Stage 2 1350 3 8,082,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,082,000$                2044 Proposed Is this offsite funded


West- north24 Water Main Looping
North of CPR Under CPR to West (Cased Crossing of 
CPR line By large Water line -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                2045 Proposed See existing estimate


South140 58 St 33 Ave S to 44 Ave S Stage 1 500 3 3,600,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,600,000$                2046 Proposed 
West- central55 Metis Trail Temple Blvd W to Whoop-up Dr W Stage 2 700 2 3,984,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,984,000$                2046 Proposed 
West- north9 Garry Dr. W Squamish Blvd W to Garry Station Port W Stage 2 1200 2 6,144,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,144,000$                2046 Proposed 


North62 43 ST N 26 Ave N to 44 Ave N Underground -$                              1650 1,320,000$      -$                               -$                          1,320,000$                2047 Proposed 
Looping may be accomplished through internal 
oversize


West- north29 Walsh Dr 400m W of Metis Tr W to Chinook Tr W Stage 1 400 1,728,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          1,728,000$                2047 Proposed 


West- north30 Walsh Dr 400m W of Metis Tr W to Chinook Tr W Underground -$                              1200 960,000$         1200 4,320,000$              400 864,000$            6,144,000$                2047 Proposed 
South142 6 Avenue S Scenic Dr S to MMD S Stage 2 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                2052 Proposed Need to find out if this is off site funded
South149 SE Regional Lift Station SE Lift Station Phase 2 -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                2052 Proposed 
West128 Chinook Trail Whoop-up Dr W to Garry Dr W Stage 1 2000 4 10,560,000$           0$                      -$                               -$                          10,560,000$             2052 Proposed 
West129 Chinook Trail Whoop-up Dr W to Garry Dr W Underground -$                              2000 1,600,000$      500 1500 6,480,000$              800 1,728,000$         9,808,000$                2052 Proposed 


West131 Chinook Trail Garry Dr W to Walsh Dr W Underground -$                              1200 960,000$         400 800 3,744,000$              -$                          4,704,000$                2052 Proposed 
Undergrounds needs to be done sooner than road to 
service southwest development


West- north10 Garry Dr. W Homestead Blvd W to Chinook Tr W Stage 1 450 1 2,424,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,424,000$                2052 Proposed 
West- north11 Garry Dr. W Homestead Blvd W to Chinook Tr W Underground -$                              450 360,000$         -$                               -$                          360,000$                   2052 Proposed 
North61 43 ST N 26 Ave N to 44 Ave N Stage 1 & 2 1650 1650 2 16,206,000$           0$                      -$                               -$                          16,206,000$             2054 Proposed No UG stage 2
West154 Extreme West storm outfall Macleod outfall -$                              0$                      -$                               1500 5,400,000$         5,400,000$                2054 Proposed 
West121 Chinook Trail South West peninsula Lift Station -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                2054 Proposed 
West122 Chinook Trail University Dr W to Metis Tr W Stage 1 2000 3 10,080,000$           0$                      -$                               -$                          10,080,000$             2054 Proposed 
West123 Chinook Trail University Dr W to Metis Tr W Underground -$                              2000 1,600,000$      800 1,728,000$              400 864,000$            4,192,000$                2054 Proposed 
West- central59 Metis Trail Garry Dr W to Walsh Dr W Stage 2 900 3 5,328,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,328,000$                2054 Proposed 


West- north31 Walsh Dr
East of West Side Dr W To 400m W of Metis Tr W 
Stage 2 1400 3 9,948,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          9,948,000$                2054 Proposed 


West- south52 Metis Trail Macleod Dr W to Chinook Tr W Stage 1 1200 2 6,144,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,144,000$                2055 Proposed 
does not include Chinook and Metis Intersection.  
This intersection is with W122


West- south53 Metis Trail Macleod Dr W to Chinook Tr W Underground -$                              0$                      1200 2,592,000$              -$                          2,592,000$                2055 Proposed 


North75 N Scenic Dr  5 Ave N to Stafford Dr N Stage 2 2400 2 12,768,000$           0$                      -$                               -$                          12,768,000$             2057 Proposed Causeway widening not included only road twinning
South132 58 St 10 Ave S to 17 Ave S Stage 1 1200 2 6,144,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,144,000$                2057 Proposed 
South133 58 St 10 Ave S to 17 Ave S Underground -$                              1200 960,000$         600 1,296,000$              -$                          2,256,000$                2057 Proposed 


South150 SE Regional Lift Station
South of 44 Ave Trunks and North Lift station 
Upgrades -$                              0$                      630 1,360,800$              -$                          1,360,800$                2057 Proposed 


West- north41 Metis Trail Walsh Dr W to "5 Ave" W Stage 1 800 3 4,896,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,896,000$                2057 Proposed 
West- north43 Metis Trail Walsh Dr W to "5 Ave" W  Underground -$                              800 640,000$         800 1,728,000$              800 1,728,000$         4,096,000$                2057 Proposed 
West126 Chinook Trail Macleod Dr W to Whoop-up Dr W Stage 1 2200 5 11,904,000$           0$                      -$                               -$                          11,904,000$             2059 Proposed 
West127 Chinook Trail Macleod Dr W to Whoop-up Dr W Underground -$                              2200 1,760,000$      1700 500 5,472,000$              800 1,728,000$         8,960,000$                2059 Proposed 
North84 28 ST N Blackwolf Blvd N to 44 Ave N Stage 1 400 1 2,208,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,208,000$                2060 Proposed 
North85 28 ST N Blackwolf Blvd N to 44 Ave N Storm -$                              0 0$                      0 -$                               400 864,000$            864,000$                   2060 Proposed Storm heading north to 44th Trunk
North63 43 ST N 44 Ave N to 62 Ave N Stage 2 1600 1 1 9,372,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          9,372,000$                2061 Proposed 
North66 N Scenic Dr Stafford Dr to Uplands Blvd Stage 2 625 1 1 4,575,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,575,000$                2062 Proposed No UG Stage 2
West- central56 Metis Trail McLeod Dr W to Temple Blvd W Stage 2 1400 2 7,008,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          7,008,000$                2064 Proposed 
South136 58 St 24 Ave S to South of Canal Stage 1 600 1 3,072,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,072,000$                2066 Proposed 
South137 58 St 24 Ave S to South of Canal Underground -$                              600 480,000$         -$                               -$                          480,000$                   2066 Proposed loop water across Canal
South138 58 St South of Canal to 33 Ave S Stage 1 400 1 2,208,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,208,000$                2066 Proposed 
West- north22 University Dr N Walsh Dr W to WLEC Commercial Access Stage 2 1000 2 5,280,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,280,000$                2066 Proposed 


West- north23 University Dr N
WLEC Commercial Access to Hwy 3 Interchange Stage 
2 1000 1 4,800,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,800,000$                2066 Proposed 


North69 N Scenic Dr Uplands Blvd to 44 Ave Stage 2 750 2 4,200,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,200,000$                2067 Proposed 
North72 N Scenic Dr 44 Ave N to 400 m Past 44 Ave Stage 2 400 1 2,988,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          2,988,000$                2067 Proposed 
South134 58 St 17 Ave S to 24 Ave S Stage 1 1200 2 6,144,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,144,000$                2067 Proposed 
South135 58 St 17 Ave S to 24 Ave S Underground -$                              1200 960,000$         600 1,296,000$              -$                          2,256,000$                2067 Proposed 
West- central36 Whoop-Up Dr Mauritania Blvd W to Chinook Tr W Stage 1 1200 3 6,624,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,624,000$                2068 Proposed 
West- central37 Whoop-Up Dr 30 St W to Chinook Tr W Underground -$                              1200 960,000$         800 1,728,000$              400 864,000$            3,552,000$                2068 Proposed 800 flows west to Chinook, 
West130 Chinook Trail Garry Dr W to Walsh Dr W Stage 1 1200 2 6,144,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          6,144,000$                2069 Proposed 
North86 28 ST N  44 Ave N to 50 Ave N Stage 1 800 1 1 4,956,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,956,000$                2070 Proposed 
North87 28 ST N  44 Ave N to 50 Ave N Underground -$                              800 640,000$         -$                               800 1,728,000$         2,368,000$                2070 Proposed Storm feeds south to 44th Ave Trunk


North76 N Scenic Dr
Cemetery Entrance along curve to 62 Ave to 800m East 
of Scenic 1100 1 5,232,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,232,000$                2071 Proposed 


West6 Extreme West/South storm outfall Straight south from Metis -$                              0$                      -$                               1400 5,040,000$         5,040,000$                2072 Proposed 
West- north44 Metis Trail "5 Ave" W to West Side Drive Stage 1 1800 2 8,736,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,736,000$                2072 Proposed Does not include intersection with Hwy 3
West- north46 Metis Trail "5 Ave" W to West Side Drive Underground -$                              1800 1,440,000$      1200 600 4,752,000$              1800 3,888,000$         10,080,000$             2072 Proposed 
North82 28 ST N Kodiak Gate to Blackwolf Blvd N Stage 2 900 2 5,388,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,388,000$                2076 Proposed 
North88 28 ST N  50 Ave N to 62 Ave N Stage 1 800 3,456,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,456,000$                2080 Proposed 
North89 28 ST N  50 Ave N to 62 Ave N Underground -$                              800 640,000$         -$                               800 1,728,000$         2,368,000$                2080 Proposed Storm feeds south to 44th Ave Trunk
North93 62 AVE N 800m East of N Scenic Dr to 28 St N Stage 1 800 1 3,936,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          3,936,000$                2082 Proposed 
North94 62 AVE N 800m East of N Scenic Dr to 28 St N Underground -$                              400 320,000$         -$                               400 864,000$            1,184,000$                2082 Proposed 
North95 62 AVE N 28 St N to 43 St N Stage 1 1600 4 8,832,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,832,000$                2082 Proposed 
North96 62 AVE N 28 St N to 43 St N Underground -$                              1600 1,280,000$      -$                               -$                          1,280,000$                2082 Proposed Looping may be internal to neighbourhood
South141 58 St 44 Ave S to 60 Ave S to Six-mile Coulee Stage 1 1200 1 5,664,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          5,664,000$                2082 Proposed 
West124 Chinook Trail Metis Tr W to Macleod Dr W Stage 1 1700 2 8,304,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,304,000$                2082 Proposed 
West125 Chinook Trail Metis Tr W to Macleod Dr W Underground -$                              1700 1,360,000$      800 1,728,000$              400 864,000$            3,952,000$                2082 Proposed 
West- north42 Metis Trail Walsh Dr W to "5 Ave" W Stage 2 800 3 4,896,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          4,896,000$                2082 Proposed 







West- north54 WLEC 
 "5 Ave " W/ Bridge Drive W Rail Crossing (Metis Tr W 
to University Dr W) -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                2082 Proposed 


West- north45 Metis Trail "5 Ave" W to West Side Drive Stage 2 1800 2 8,736,000$             0$                      -$                               -$                          8,736,000$                2083 Proposed 
West Lethbridge -$                              0$                      -$                               -$                          0$                                


348,164,400$        21,016,022$   72,216,000$            55,692,000$      531,490,843$           
66% 4% 14% 10%


184,075.04             11,111.20        38,180.71                29,444.44           


Water 30,000.00                62,000.00       11,111$            
Wastewater 164,000.00              57,000.00       38,181$            


Storm Sewer 14,000.00                58,000.00       29,444$            


Tranportation (Arterials) 104,000.00              104,000.00     184,075$         
312,000.00              





		Project costs 2019



